Rev. : B
DATE : DEC. 15.  2017
ECS-MPI2520
SMD Power Inductor
DATA SHEET PAGE 1 / 10
Part No ECS-MPI2520R0/R1 Rev. B
1. Shape and Dimension(mm)
1) Shape
2) Dimensions(mm)
Revision History Write Review Approval
NO Note Date
1 Initial Release 2017. 6. 01
2 Revised height indicator in PN 2017. 12. 15
Item A(mm
)
B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
ECS-MPI2520R0 2.5 ±
0.2
2.0 ± 0.2 1.0 max 0.6 ± 0.25
ECS-MPI2520R1 2.5 ±
0.2
2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 max 0.6 ± 0.25
DATA SHEET PAGE 2 / 10
Part No ECS-MPI2520R0/R1 Rev. B

Part Number
Code
Note a
OCL (uH)
± 20%
Note b
Isat (A)
Note d
Irms (A)
Note f
DCR (mΩ)
(Typ)
DCR (mΩ)
(max) Note g
K-factor
ECS-MPI2520R0-R47-R B 0.47 4.4 4.1 28 33.6 2887
ECS-MPI2520R0-1R0-R C 0.9 3.2 3.2 50 60 1925
ECS-MPI2520R0-1R5-R D 1.5 2.6 2.4 80 96 1444
ECS-MPI2520R0-2R2-R E 2.2 2.4 2.2 103 123.6 1283
ECS-MPI2520R0-3R3-3 F 3.3 1.6 1.6 190 228 1050
ECS-MPI2520R0-4R7-R G 4.7 1.4 1.4 240 288 825
ECS-MPI2520R1-R47-R A 0.47 4.8 4.5 20 24 2310
ECS-MPI2520R1-1R0-R B 1 4 3.7 35 42 1925
ECS-MPI2520R1-1R5-R C 1.5 3.4 2.9 55 66 1444
ECS-MPI2520R1-2R2-R D 2.2 2.7 2.3 75 90 1255
ECS-MPI2520R1-3R3-R E 3.3 2.4 1.8 105 126 962
ECS-MPI2520R1-4R7-R F 4.7 1.9 1.6 150 180 825
ECS-MPI2520R1-5R6-R G 5.6 1.5 1.5 200 240 679
ECS-MPI2520R1-6R8-R H 6.8 1.3 1.3 300 360 679
ECS-MPI2520R1-100-R I 10 1.2 1.1 390 468 525
Measuring Instruments:
OCL: HP4284A (Agilent Technologies, or equivalent)
DC Bias: HP4284A & HP42841B (Agilent Technologies, or equivalent)
DC Resistance: 4100ATC (or equivalent)